exclusive option to purchase the real property and improvements, together with all other rights and 
tenements appurtenant to the real property and improvements, collectively referred to herein as the 
"Property". 

Agreement: 

For and in consideration of Seventy seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($77,500.00) 
("Option Fee") payable by Buyer to Seller upon the execution of this Agreement by Seller and 
Buyer, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Grant of Option. Seller hereby grants to Buyer an exclusive and irrevocable option 
(the "Option") to acquire the Property described in Exhibit A and as shown in Exhibit B, for the

[...]

fair market value of the Property as determined by an appraisal to be performed by Powell Banz 
Valuation, LLC of Salem Oregon, to be conducted within ninety (90) days from the date this 
Agreement is last signed by all Parties hereto. PROVIDED, however, that the Purchase Price shall 
not be less than Oue Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00), and the Seller shall 

not be obligated to sell the Property to the Buyer for a Purchase Price of less than $1,500,000.00. 
The Seller and the Buyer shall each pay one-half of the cost of the appraisal. The Purchase Price 
shall be paid by the Buyer to the Seller in cash upon the closing of the sale and purchase.